# 505762582 11/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5809398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN D BURKE	11/07/2019
ANSHUL KHANDELWAL	11/01/2019
JIABAO ZHANG	09/12/2019
ANNA SANTAMARIA	10/01/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
Street Address:	352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, 506 S WRIGHT ST
City:	URBANA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16563243	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2173337862

**Email:** otmurbanapatent@illinois.edu

Correspondent Name: ANGIE GINALICK

Address Line 1: 105 S. GOODWIN, 319 CERAMICS

Address Line 4: URBANA, ILLINOIS 61801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UIUC2018-037-02(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE GINALICK
SIGNATURE:	/ANGIE GINALICK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2019

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=UIUC2018-037-02(US)\_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=UIUC2018-037-02(US)\_Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=UIUC2018-037-02(US)\_Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505762582 REEL: 050949 FRAME: 0266

source=UIUC2018-037-02(US)\_Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=UIUC2018-037-02(US)\_Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050949 FRAME: 0267 INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT APPL. NO.: 16/563,243 DOCKET NO.: UIX-03301

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Martin D. Burke of Champaign, Illinois, Anuj Khandelwal, deceased inventor, by his wife and legal representative of the Estate of Anuj Khandelwal, Anshul Khandelwal of Salt Lake City, Utah, Jiabao Zhang of Urbana, Illinois, and Anna SantaMaria of Rockville, Maryland, for valuable consideration received from The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a public body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 258 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

# THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

("Assignee") its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### "HYBRID AMPHOTERICIN B DERIVATIVES WITH REDUCED TOXICITY"

described in U.S. patent application Serial No. 16/563,243, filed September 6, 2019, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

B5038088.1

Date:

United States of America
State of
County of

On this day of November, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Rablic

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANGELA GINALICK
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/10/23

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT

Inventors' Assignment Appl. No.: 16/563,243 Docket No.: UIX-63301 PAGE 3

Date:	11	}	2019
	**********	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

Anshul Khandelwal, wife and legal representative of the Estate of Anuj Khandelwal, deceased inventor

United States of Ame	rica	)		
State of	LAT	) ss.:		
County of	Qevià			
On this	day of	November.	2019	, before me
personally came	An	shul Khandelwal	, to me known to	be the individual
described in and who	executed t	he foregoing instrument	i, and acknowledge	d execution
of the same.				
		. Alexandria de la companya de la c		Secretary Comments
		The same of the sa		A STATE OF THE STA
		Notai	ry Public	

Jiabao Zhang

United States of America

State of County of

On this

\_\_\_\_\_, before me \_\_\_, to me known to be the individual

personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELA GINALICK

Date:	10	/o(	19		
	Samuel			***************************************	

Anna SantaMaria

Y Y Y . Y	C		
United	States	of A	merica

State of

County of

day of Delaber

, to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.



Notary Public

**RECORDED: 11/07/2019**